
Community Organization Partnering Attorney Location Dates for Write A Will Contact Contact phone Contact email
American Cancer Society Kyle Gough, Kyle Gough Law 1690 Broadway Bldg. 19, Fort Wayne, IN 46802 October 26: Call for Times Rachel McNeely 260-414-4878 rachel@kylegouch.com
Cancer Services of Northeast 
IN

Shannon Connors, SKBW 6316 Mutual Dr., Fort Wayne, IN 46825 October 26: 1:00-6:00 pm Loren Hayes 260-484-9560 lhayes@cancer-services.org

Community Harvest Food 
Bank

Lindsay Koler, Koler Law 999 E. Tillman Rd., Fort Wayne, IN 46816 October 23-27 Call for Times Lindsay Koler 260-449-9621 rnevil@communityharvest.org

Early Childhood Alliance Tracy Troyer, Troyer & Good PC 2125 Beacon St., Fort Wayne, IN 46805 October 26: 1:00-5:00 pm June Harkness 260-204-5556 jharkness@ecalliance.org
Erin's House for Grieving 
Children

Josh White, Barnes & Thornburg LLP 5670 YMCA Park Dr. W. Fort Wayne, IN 46835
October 25: 8:30 am-12:30 pm 
October 26: 5:00-7:00 pm

Audrey Gilbert 260-423-2466 audrey@erinshouse.org

Fort Wayne Ballet TBD 300 E. Main St. Fort Wayne, IN 46802 Call for Dates and Time Jessica Shaw 260-484-9646 jshaw@fortwayneballet.org
October 24: 1:00-4:00pm
October 25: 8:00am-12:00pm

Fort Wayne Museum of Art Leah Good, Troyer & Good PC 311 E. Main St., Fort Wayne, IN 46802 October 25: 9:00 am-Noon Ashley Stoneburner 260-422-6467 ashley.stoneburner@fwmoa.org 
Fort Wayne Parks & 
Recreation

Janell Sprinkle, Beers Mallers LLP 233 W. Main St., Fort Wayne, IN 46802
October 25: 9:00-11:00 am and 
1:00-3:00 pm

Joshua Ogle 260-427-6460 joshua.ogle@cityoffortwayne.org

Fort Wayne Rescue Mission Zachary Witte, Barrett McNagny LLP 404 E. Washington Blvd., Fort Wayne, IN 46802 October 23-27 Call for Times Laurie Brumbaugh 260-426-7357x164 lbrumbaugh@fwrm.org

Humane Fort Wayne Leah Good, Troyer & Good PC 1333 Maycrest Dr., Fort Wayne, IN 46805 October 24: 9:00 am-Noon Rachel Burkholder 260-609-3472 rburkholder@humanefw.org

The League

Lindsay Koler, Koler Law           
Jeslynn Smith, Nugen Law           
Charles Backs, Barnes & Thornburg 
Ben Williams, Shambuagh, Kast, 
Beck & Williams

5821 S. Anthony Blvd., Fort Wayne, IN 46816

October 24: 1:00-4:00pm              
October 25: 9:00 am- Noon      
October 26: 8:00 am- Noon      
October 27: 8:00 am-3:00 pm

Ron Clark 260-305-2711 ronc@the-league.org

The Literacy Alliance Kyle Gough, Kyle Gough Law 1005 W. Rudisill Blvd., Ste. 307, Fort Waye, IN 46807 October 25 Call for times Laura Weldon 260-265-1940 laura.weldon@fwliteracyalliance.org 
McMillen Health Rachel McNeely, Kyle Gough Law 600 Jim Kelley Blvd., Fort Wayne, IN 46816 October 24: 8:00 am-4:30 pm Nicole Fairchild 260-456-4511 nfairchild@mcmillenhealth.org 
Mustard Seed Furniture 
Bank

Josh White, Barnes & Thornburg LLP 3636 Illinois Rd., Fort Wayne, IN 46804
October 24: 8:00 am- Noon
October 25: 1:00-5:00 pm

Kim Freiburger 260-471-5802 director@mustardseedfortwayne.org

PBS Fort Wayne
Tony Kiefer, Beers Mallers LLP 
Janelle Sprinkle, Beers Mallers LLP 
Heidi Adair, Beers Mallers LLP

2501 E. Coliseum Blvd., Fort Wayne, IN 46805
October 23: 2:00-4:00 pm   October 
24: 9:00-11:00 am    October 25: 
1:00-3:00 pm

Erin Arnold 260-482-6850 erinarnold@wfwa.org

Purdue University Fort 
Wayne

Josh White, Barnes & Thornburg LLP 4110 Crescent Ave., Fort Wayne, IN 46815
October 24: 3:30-6:00 pm     
October 27: 9:00-11:00 am

Eve Colchin 260-481-6659 eve.colchin@pfw.edu

Science Central TBD 1950 N. Clinton St., Fort Wayne, IN 46805 October 23-27: 10:00 am-5:00 pm Meredith Stumpf 260-424-2400 mstumpf@sciencecentral.org 

Stillwater Hospice (formerly 
Visiting Nurse)

Heidi Adair, Beers Mallers
Troy Kiefer, Beers Mallers

5920 Homestead Rd., Fort Wayne, IN 46814
October 23: 1:00 pm-4:00 pm 
October 27: 9:00 am-Noon

Emily Lahr 260-435-2222 emilylahr@stillwater-hospice.org 

Turnstone Josh White, Barnes & Thornburg LLP 3320 N. Clinton St., Fort Wayne, IN 46805 October 26: 1:00-4:00 pm Stephanie Coleman 260-483-2100 stephanie@turnstone.org

WBCL Radio Network

Charles Backs, Barnes & Thornburg 
Gina Eisenhut, Sprunger & Sprunger 
Troy Kiefer, Beers Mallers LLP        
Michael Shaffer, Newcomer Shaffer 
Spangler Breininger & Rakes                                               
Tracy Troyer, Troyer & Good        
Paulette Anderson, Covrett, Graeff 
& Wittenberg

1115 W. Rudisill Blvd., Fort Wayne, IN 46807

October 23: 8:00 am-Noon and 1:00-
5:00 pm
October 24: 8:00 am-Noon and 4:30-
6:00 pm
October 25: 1:00-5:00 pm (Toledo, 
OH)
October 26: 1:00-6:00 pm (Bryan, 
OH)

Dana Green 260-745-0576 dana@wbcl.org 

clarissa.reis@kidszoo.org Fort Wayne Children's Zoo Charles Backs, Barnes & Thornburg 3411 Sherman Blvd., Fort Wayne, IN 46808 Clarissa Reis 260.427.6800


